JEROME A. PRINCE Mayor



GREGORY H. JENKINS AIA Director of Planning

CITY OF GARY

DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING 401 Broadway | Suite 307 | 219.881.5090 Gary, Indiana

MEETING MINUTES

GARY PLAN COMMISSION

May 24, 2021

01. CALL TO ORDER. President Brewer

02. ROLL CALL. Director Jenkins.

| Commissioner Bonds | Present |
|---------------------------------------|---------|
| Commissioner Cera | Absent |
| Commissioner Cook | Absent |
| Commissioner Cundiff | Absent |
| Commissioner Brewer | Present |
| Commissioner McCain | Present |
| Commissioner Shilling | Present |
| Commissioner Harrell | Present |
| Commmissioner Miller | |
| Rodney Pol, Counsel | Present |
| Gregory Jenkins, Director of Planning | Present |

03. DETERMINATION OF QUORUM (5 Required). Director Jenkins. Quorum Proven



- 04. APPROVAL OF MINUTES. Meeting of April 26 Bonds Moved. Cundiff Seconded. The motion was Unamiously approved
- 05. PRESIDENTS REPORT. President Brewer No Report.
- 06. REPORT OF THE BZA LIASON. Commissioner Cook Not Present.
- 07. REPORT OF THE BOARD OF WORKS LIASON. Commissioner McCain No Report
- 08. REPORT OF THE CITY ENGINEER. Commissioner Shilling. Utility Work near 12/20 for roadway realignment and tracks. President Brewer: more than 25% to replace streets ordinance. Would come from the administration.
- 09. REPORT OF THE DIRECTOR OF PLANNING. Gregory Jenkins

Process and Strageies. Chapter 6. 20201 Comprehensive Plan Update.

10. OLD BUSINESS.

None

- 11. NEW BUSINESS None
- 12. PRESENTATION. AIRPORT MASTER PLAN Dan Vicari
- 13. PRELIMINARY PRESENTATION. COG BIKE AND PEDESTRIAN PLAN Wendy Vachet. Baker International
- 14. ADDITIONAL COMMISSIONER COMMENTS AND ANNOUNCEMENTS None.
- 15. ADJOURNMENT. President Brewer

DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING 401 Broadway | Suite 307 | 219.881.5090 Gary, Indiana